4349H 1
MAXTECH, Inc.
Technology for Communications
Ku-Band Solid-State Power Amplifiers
These high power solid-state amplifiers offer output powers of 40, 50, 80 or 100 watts,
across the standard 14.0-14.5 GHz (“M”) or extended 13.75-14.5 GHz (“O”) satellite uplink
bands. Built for reliable, trouble-free service, the amplifiers incorporate microprocessor-based
monitor and control systems.

J7 1:1 Link 6-pin Molex 6-pin Molex Option 4
Connector Interface
Part Number/Ordering Information
SSPAs: PKM-14000/R
Options
1 Rack Slides
2 Sample Ports Front panel mounted -10 dBc input sample and -40 dBc output
sample ports, Type N Female
2A Output Sample Port -40 dBc Output sample port only, Type N Female
3 Parallel I/O Form ‘C’ status outputs (100 Vdc/0.5 A contacts) and contact
closure to ground (5 V/5 mA) control inputs. (Serial I/O is standard.)
4 1:1 Redundant capability (required for units in 1:1 systems)
6 48 Vdc Prime Power 42 to 56 Vdc, positive or negative ground
Example: PKM-14100/R with = 100 watt SSPA with rack slides (Option 1), sample
Options 1, 2 and 4 ports (Option 2), and 1:1 redundant capability (Option 4).
System
Options
2 Maintenance Switch Allows selection of antenna or dummy load at system output
3 Reflected Power Monitor Measures reflected power at system output
Example: PRK-11100/R = 1:1 redundant system (includes switching assembly, two 100 watt
with Option 2 SSPAs, and cables) and maintenance switch (Option 2).
Redundant Systems:
(Consists of 1:1 switching
assembly, two SSPAs, and
interconnecting cables.)
PRK-11000/R
040 = 40 watts
050 = 50 watts
080 = 80 watts
100 = 100 watts
40 = 40 watts
50 = 50 watts
80 = 80 watts
100 = 100 watts
M = 14.00-14.50 GHz
O = 13.75-14.50 GHz
         (50/100 W only)